

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8597/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in WP No.7683/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAUSAHEB GOVINDRAO JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8902 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 8597/2007: Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

in SLP 8902/2007:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla,Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla,Adv.

For U.O.I.:

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG

Mr. Raghenth Basant,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for impleadment of Union of India is granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master