

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.3/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8597/2007(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in WP No.7683/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAUSAHEB GOVINDRAO JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, vacating interim
order and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.8902 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, vacating interim
order and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/08/2008 These Matters called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPlace the matters tomorrow, i.e., 20 th August,
2008, under the mentioning list in case notice is served by
learned counsel appearing for the respondent to learned
counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners in the course
of the day.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Assistant Registrar