

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8597/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in WP No. 7683/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAUSAHEB GOVINDRAO JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8902 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyakam, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The record indicates that pleadings are not complete. The respondents have not filed affidavit in reply. They may do so within four

- 2 -

weeks' from today and rejoinder, if any be filed within four weeks' thereafter.

List the matter for final disposal in the fifth week of November, 2010 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master