

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8597/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in WP No.7683/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAUSAHEB GOVINDRAO JADHAV &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record,vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8902 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record,vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/03/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. PS Narasimha,Sr.Adv.
In SLP (C) 8597/07	Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv. Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv. Ms. Amrita Sharma,Adv.
In SLP (C) 8902/07	Mr. Raju Ramchandran,Sr.Adv. Mr. Sanjay Sharawat ,Adv
Respondent(s)	Mr. R.V. Naik,Adv. Mr. Saikh Chand Saheb,Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
FOR U.O.I.	Mr. PP Malhotra,ASG Mr. TS Doabia,Sr.Adv. Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv. Mr. Chetan Chawla,Adv. Mr. DS Mahra,Adv. Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

Mr. R.V. Naik,Adv.

2

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. PP Malhotra, learned Addl. Solicitor General, submits on

instructions, that the Government of India will take necessary steps to appoint a Returning Officer in accordance with the relevant Rules for conducting the Elections and that a calender of events shall also be issued by the Government before the next date of hearing.

He seeks time till 27th March, 2012 to do the needful.

Post on 29th March, 2012.

Parties are permitted to file additional documents, if any.

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master