

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8597/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in WP No.7683/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAUSAHEB GOVINDRAO JADHAV & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record,vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8902 of 2007
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record,vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11910-11911 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11968 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12035 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. PS Narasimha,Sr.Adv.
In SLP (C) 8597/07 Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma,Adv.

In SLP (C) 8902/07 Mr. Raju Ramchandran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat ,Adv

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

Mr. VK Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prannoy Dey,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Sharma,Adv.
Mr. SD Dwivedi,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Sonil Upadhayay,Adv.
Ms. Vijay Laxmi,Adv.
Mr. R.V. Naik,Adv.
Mr. Saikh Chand Saheb,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For IIA Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. A Plasanka Venkat,Adv.

FOR U.O.I.

Mr. PP Malhotra,ASG
Mr. TS Doabia,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla,Adv.
Mr. DS Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on 10.04.2012, higher up in the list.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master